ANDHRA PRADESH STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION'

Case No: C2/541(1)/2016-OPD(C-II) - Office of the VC & MD
: , - : - S RTC House, PNBS

. : ‘ VIJAYAWADA-520013.
CIRCULAR NO: 04/2017-Comm, DATED-6.10.2017.

‘Sub: APSRTC Logistlcs - Transportation of Parcels and Couriers

.through APSRTC LogIStICS - Revision of tariff of Parcels &

Courxers - Commumcated ‘Reg.

Ref 1. C1rcular No. 13/2016 OPD(C II), Dated 03.06. 2016
2. Circular No. 14/2016-OPD(C-II), Dated 16.06. 2016
3. Clrcular No. 32/2016 -OPD(C-II), Dated 24.11. 2016

***

APSRTC has entered into Logistics business from June 2016,
Guidelines for collection of tariff is- communicated from time. to time vide
circulars under ref. cited. It is proposed to computerlze the IOgIStICS project.

At present the tanff of parcels is same for the dlstance above 300 kms
‘Now it is proposed to revise the tariff for every 100 kms after 300 kms upto ~
1000 kms and same rate above 1000 kms. The proposed ‘tariff of parcels is
. shown here under ' RE :

_ Tariff Table (in Rs.) ,
Distanice slab | 25'kgs | 50 kgs
= (Kms) J- N PR
- upto 50 30| . so0l
‘ 51-100 - |- .- 35| - 55
101-150 |~ - 45 75
~ 151-200 55| 100 |
201- 300 .- 65 120
301-400 80 150
401- 500 100 | '~ 160
501- 600 ° 110 : 170
601- 700 120 180
701- 800 ' - 130 190
801- 900 140 200 !
~|_901- 1000 150 210 |
&bove 1000 . 160 220

The tariff is inclusive of Hamall charges and Crew 1ncent1ve |
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- Hamali charges - It is proposed to pay Hamali charges as follows

Weight | Loading Un-loading | Total °
(in Rs.) |- ' (in Rs.)
(in Rs.) _
25 kes | 5.00 500 . |10.00
. [ 50 kgs | 10.00 10.00  _ [20.00

ncentive: it is proposed to pay crew incentive @ 10% of Net revenue
Eligible parcel tariff - Hamali charges) subject to
t. No ceiling is fixed for motivating the

Crew i

(Net revenue =
minimum of Rs. 5/- per consignmen
crew to improve the parcel revenue. -

Cpurier Tariff:
At present there are two types ol
State irrespective of distance. Due to this, short distance courier se

feel that the tariff is on high side. By considering the field problem, it is
proposed to introduce additional slab for courier tariff up to 200 kms with- in
the State. ‘ e . S T P

f courier tariffs for Inter State & Intra
nders may

Within state & Hyd . .
4t (in Rs.) Inter
Weight ) above state
2 | <200kms | 500 ks | (PRSI
- Upto100gms | 30 30 - 40
101 to 500 gms 40 - ° 50 | 60
501 to 1000 gms 50..% 70 1780

Tariff for perishable goods: , R :
' The tariff for perishable goods is shown here under

PARCEL : PROPOSED?ATE FOR EACH PAR i
e | N | CEL (in Rs.)
UPTO 200 KMS - ‘ E ot
i el , 28 ‘ ABOVE 200 .KMS ]
. " | Transport Crew. Hamali | Total | Transport Crew | Hamali | Total -
Charge | Incentive | Charge _ Charge | Incentive Ci\arge \
0-15 20 T 5 30 30 10 | 10 50
16-30 ' T 7 .
: 20 10 10 40 g 5 s
. 50 T10 | 10 70

Bulk transportation:

To encourage bulk trans s, it is % |
3 porters, it is proposed t :
3.50/- per kms/ton subject to availability of dig_keys__ Séermange dickey @ Re.

Scanned by CamScanner



Contract booking:
It is proposed to give roof top/dickeys :
ys on monthly contract
than Rs. 3.50/- per km. ' Y : A naess

Volumetric goods:
It is proposed to calculate the volumetric items as follows

| Take measurements of length, breadth and height and take the value
of LxBxH. 2500 cubic centimeters shall be treated as 1 kg for items loaded in
dickeys and 4000 cubic centimeters meters shall be treated as 1 kg for roof

‘top items.

Example- length — 60 cms; breadth - 50 cms; height - 40 cms.

Then LxBxH= 60X50X40= 120000 cubic centimeters.

The weight as per measurement of box is 12000/2500=48 kgs for

luggage loaded in dickeys and 12000/4000=30 kgs for the luggage loaded on

roof top.
We will take actual weig
and take calculation of tariff either actua

whichever is higher.

ht 8 measured weight as per volumetric itéms
1 weight/volumetric weight

Special Tariff: : :
' Special tariff is fixed to the following firms, B

1. HSRP - For HSRP (High Security Registration. Plates) Rs. 65/~ is fixed
for 25 kgs parcel from Vja to various district HQs irrespective of .
distance and Rs. 35/- is fixed for 25kgs parcel from District HQs to

.+ various embossing centers within the District..

2. Acharya Nagarjuna University- Rs. 60/ - for 25 kgs parcel and Rs. 100/-
for 50 kgs parcel is fixed from Guntur to various places irrespective of
distance. RS | - | ¢

3. Medplus - For Medplus medical boxes Rs. 70/- is fixed per box

_including door’pickup at VJA irrespective of distance. :

4. APSRTC CCS - For APSRTC CCS letters Rs. 11/- per letter is fixed to

all places from VJA irrespective of distance.

This circular supersedes all circulars issued earlier in this connection.

M rlen) . Sk
e

Exec Director (C&P)

Copy to: Director (V&S), ED(A&P), ED(O&M), ED(C&P) and ED(E&IT) for inf.
Executive Directors- VZM, VJA, NLR & KDP Zones for inf.

~ FA, CAO for inf. .
- All Regional Managers for n/a.
All Officers for n/a. |
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